

v

T.P.(C) No. 412 OF 2003

ITEM No.MM-3

Court No. 1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.412/2003

SHUSHMITA SOM

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ANUPAM SOM

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay)

Date : 16/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON being mentioned by the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, proceedings in Suit No. 82/2001 titled Anupam Som vs. Shushmita Som, pending before the Civil Judge, 2nd Court Nadia, West Bengal, shall remain stayed.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER